
/J r 1 

( 0 

C1 
[ 

l I 

li 

II 

' l 

V/ , 

(}1 H 

State of Florid. • .~Jl F 1 r 

,tlublir ~erbiu Qtommbnston 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: June 27, 1996 

TO: Tom Williams, Division of Communications ~ 
FROM: Pete Lester. Division of Audil ing and Financial Analysis ft- {lf.L./ {jt 
RE: Docket No. 960572-TI, lntemational Services Nc1work, inc., Financial Analysis for 

Cenificate Application for lnrrastale lnterexchange Telecommunications Service 

Section 364.337 (3), Florida Stalutes, requires the following: 

The commission shall gram a cen ifica1e of authorily 10 provide intrastall' 
interexchange telecommunicalions service upon a showing that the applicanr bas 
sufficienr technical, fmancial. and managerial capability to provide such service in the 
geographic area proposed to be served!. 

AJso Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that: 

and 

(3) The Legislarure ftnds thai the compeUIJve proviSIOn of telecommunications 
service, including local exchange LelecommuniCJllions service. is in the public imeres1 

(4)(d) TI1c Commission shall exercise ir.s exclusive jurisdiclion in order to: (d) 
Promote competition by enrouraging new entrants inlo lclecommunications markets 

Regarding 1hc showing of fmancial capability. the Finance staff l~ arwlyzcd the unauducd. 
projected financial sta1emenrs of International Services Nerwork. Inc. An audil could 
change one's opinion of rl1e company's financial cond1tion. TI1e company has low liquidily 
but adequa1e ownership equity and profitabilily. Further. rl1c company anesr.s thai 11 ha~ the 
financial capabilily 10 provide !XC service. 

Foi certification purposes, !he applicalion appears adequa1c . 

cc: Division of Legal Services 
Division of Records and Reporting 

0 7 I 2 8 JUL -2 ~ 
:'. ,)f f 1 

.,. 



• 
DOCKET NO. 960572-TI 
INTERNATIONAL SERVICES NElWORK. INC. 
INTEREXCHANGE CERTIFICATE 
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
ATIESTATION DONE 

• 

FROM UNAUDITED PROJECTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

CURRENT RATIO 

CASH 

COMMON EQUITY 

TOTAL DEBT 

TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL 

COMMON EQUITY RATIO 

NET INCOME 

RETURN ON EQUITY 

FIFTE;EN MONTHS 
ENDING 
9/~ 

325,980 

421.214 

0.77 

20,000 

'19,088 

0 

19,088 

100% 

19,088 

100% 


	7-12 No. - 871
	7-12 No. - 872



