

FHFOR Bublic Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: June 27, 1996

TO: Tom Williams, Division of Communications

FROM: Pete Lester, Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis PL

Docket No. 960572-TI, International Services Network, Inc., Financial Analysis for RE: Certificate Application for Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Service

Section 364.337 (3), Florida Statutes, requires the following:

The commission shall grant a certificate of authority to provide intrastate interexchange telecommunications service upon a showing that the applicant has sufficient technical, financial, and managerial capability to provide such service in the geographic area proposed to be served.

Also Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that:

(3) The Legislature finds that the competitive provision of telecommunications service, including local exchange telecommunications service, is in the public interest and

(4)(d) The Commission shall exercise its exclusive jurisdiction in order to: (d) Promote competition by encouraging new entrants into telecommunications markets

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the Finance staff has analyzed the unaudited, projected financial statements of International Services Network, Inc. An audit could change one's opinion of the company's financial condition. The company has low liquidity but adequate ownership equity and profitability. Further, the company attests that it has the financial capability to provide IXC service.

For certification purposes, the application appears adequate.

cc: Division of Legal Services Division of Records and Reporting

> DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE 07128 JUL-28 FPSC-RECORD OFF DRING

E 1.0 1.10.

ACK

AF 4 AFT

C CI

CT

ROLL St. 1

OTH

DOCKET NO. 960572-TI INTERNATIONAL SERVICES NETWORK, INC. INTEREXCHANGE CERTIFICATE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS ATTESTATION DONE

FROM UNAUDITED PROJECTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FIFTEEN MONTHS ENDING 9/30/97

CURRENT ASSETS		325,980
CURRENT LIABILITIES		421,214
CURRENT RATIO	•	0.77
CASH		20,000
COMMON EQUITY		19,088
TOTAL DEBT		0
TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL		19,088
COMMON EQUITY RATIO		100%
NET INCOME		19,088
RETURN ON EQUITY		100%